

October 1, 2024

Patricia L. Bussow, RMC/CMR Township Clerk Andover Township 134 Newton Sparta Road Newton, NJ 07860

Dear Clerk Bussow:

Pursuant to NJSA 48:5A-24, CSC TKR, LLC ("Altice") hereby accepts issuance of the municipal consent for the construction, operation and maintenance of a cable television system within the Township of Andover as set forth in Ordinance No. 2024-09, adopted on July 18, 2024, with all of the terms and conditions thereof as approved by the Township Council. Altice will file a petition for a certificate of approval of this franchise renewal with the New Jersey Board of Public Utilities.

Altice looks forward to continuing to serve the residents and businesses of the Township of Andover.

Sincerely,

James Wallace III

Counsel, Franchising & Regulatory Policy

James. Wallace3@AlticeUSA.com

James Wallow III

cc:

New Jersey Office of Cable Television and Telecommunications Brian Quinn, Senior Director, Government Affairs, Altice USA Acisha Hayward, Manager, Government Affairs, Altice USA

## Ex.

# Your shipment was delivered.

#### **Delivery Date**

Thu, 10/03/2024 11:20am

#### **Delivered** to

134 NEWTON SPARTA RD, Andover Township, NJ 07860

### Received by

K.JESPERSEN

Tracking ID

778947128370

From

Altice USA 124 W. State St Trenton, NJ, US 08608

To

Andover Township 134 Newton Sparta Road Andover Township, NJ, US 07860

Ship date

Wed 10/02/2024 06:15 PM